AMENDMENT TO H.R. 4785 OFFERED BY A. 342700

Strike section 1, and redesignate section 2 as section 1.

Page 11, line 18, strike "section 1(c)(1) and (2)" and insert "subsection (b)(2)(A) and (B)".

Page 11, line 20, strike "section 1(c)(3)" and insert "subsection (b)(2)(C)".

Page 12, lines 8 and 9, strike ", and who has not accepted any loan as an eligible participant pursuant to section 1".

Page 13, line 6, strike "ESTABLISHMENT.—The" and insert "ESTABLISHMENT.—

1 (1) IN GENERAL.—The".

Page 13, after line 14, insert the following new paragraph:

- 2 (2) ENERGY EFFICIENCY MEASURES AND
- 3 STANDARDS.—The Secretary of Energy, in consulta-
- 4 tion with the Secretary of Agriculture, shall pub-
- 5 lish—

1	(A) not later than 90 days after the date
2	of enactment of this Act, a master list of resi-
3	dential energy efficiency measures determined
4	to be cost-effective, readily available from com-
5	mercial sources, to be permanently installed in
6	a residence, and capable of supporting measure-
7	ment and verification of the energy savings that
8	results from their adoption;
9	(B) additions to such a list of other resi-
10	dential energy efficiency measures that are—
11	(i) calculated to achieve sufficient en-
12	ergy savings that they will achieve a simple
13	payback within 10 years or less; and
14	(ii) permanently installed in a resi-
15	dence;
16	(C) specifications for whole-house energy
17	performance analyses simulating energy use be-
18	fore and after a retrofit utilizing measures from
19	the master list published pursuant to subpara-
20	graphs (A) and (B) and such other permanent
21	structural measures as can be demonstrated,
22	when installed and operated as intended, to im-
23	prove residential energy efficiency in a manner
24	that can be determined with confidence to be
25	cost-effective and to recover their own cost in

1	energy cost savings within the term of a pro-
2	posed loan; and
3	(D) a protocol for measurement and
4	verification of the energy savings that have re-
5	sulted from any and all energy efficiency meas-
6	ures taken with respect to a residence and fi-
7	nanced in whole or in part pursuant to this sec-
8	tion.

Page 14, line 8, strike "section 1(c)(1) and (2)" and insert "subsection (b)(2)(A) and (B)".

Page 15, lines 3 and 4, strike "section 1(c)(1) pursuant to section 1(c)(2)" and insert "subsection (b)(2)(A) pursuant to subsection (b)(2)(B)".

Page 15, lines 18 and 19, strike "section 1(c)(1) and (2)" and insert "subsection (b)(2)(A) and (B)".

